MeterTalk

Electromagnetic Flow Meter

LDG-B series LDG-T series

Description Operating Principle

The magnetic flow meter is one of the most flexible and Following Faraday’s law of magnetic induction, avoltage is
universally applicable flow measurement systems available. induced in a conductor moving through a magnetic field. In the
Itis a volumetric flow meter which does not have any moving electromagnetic measuring principle, the following medium is the
parts and is ideal for waste water applications or any dirty moving conductor. The voltage induced is proportional to the flow
liquid which is conductive or water based. Magnetic flow velocity and is supplied to the amplifier by means of two measuring
meter is also ideal for the applications where low pressure electrodes. The flow volume is calculated by means of the pipe cross
drop and low maintenance are required. section area.

Technical Data

Certificates | 1SO9001:2008; CE
,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 15090012008, CE
o ! PTFE: DN6-DN600
; ; iameter e
Application Hard ruber: DN50-DN2200

- Waster water industry: transport networks sewage treatment ~ -------------------—-
plants, sludges ORI T

- Chemical industry: acids alkalis, dosing applications, abrasive ~ Accuracy
or corrosive mediums

- Metal & mining industry: mediums with a high solid content, like i 77,;@{_&};5};66&]}561 20, +90°C
oreor gxcavator mud ) o ) Medium Temperature 17 777777 I;:H;I;Il;lé;iéb”;;éci)z’ic 7777777

- Water industry: Revenue metering, district metering water o
abstraction, leakage detection ~—— TTEEIR TR R e TPV

- Pulp & paperindustry: pulp, pastes, sludges & other caustic i PFA:-20...+180°C

mediums, liquor, additives, bleaches, colourants i DN10-DN25<4.0Mpa
- Food & beverage industry: mixing, dosing and filling of drinks L ONR9-DN1E0<1 6Moa

- . . . . Nominal Worki
under hygienic conditions filling systems applications omina' Working T

Pressure DN200-DN600<1.0Mpa

" DN700-DN2200<0.6Mpa
Velocity o 0s-toms
Ambient Temperature | -20..+60°C
Relative Humidity | 5%-~95%
Comsumed Power 77777777777777 <2ow




Flow Range

MeterTalk

10m/s
1131
1767
2545
3465
4524
5726
7069
10179
13850
18100
22900

220

Vv

Flow Rate (m°/h)
Calibrated
1060
1527
2078
2714
3435
4241
6107
8310
10860
13740
16962

V=0.3m/s
Min
848

40"

Diameter

32
150
300
450
500
700
800

1000




MeterTalk

Model Selection

Suffix Code

Description

;Standfor diameter
10006: DN6; 0015: DN15
wO1OO DN100; 2200: DN2200

Electrode Material

Communication

Body Material

Example:

2]
0150

®
A15

1)

o 00600000
B SM1F-012 cs

Model Code:LDG

@ B:BType

@® 0150: DN150

©® S: Compact type with local display
O M: SS316L electrode

© 1:4-20mA / Pulse output

O F: PTFE liner

@ 0: 110-240V AC power supply

©® 1: Modbus RS485 Communication
© 2: Grounding electrode

@ A15: Flange ANSI 150#

@ CS: Carbon steel body
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Dimensions:

Notice: The dimensions in table below are based on DIN PN16 Flange. Please consult the factory for other flanges: ANSI or JIS.

Diameter (mm) i L (mm) i L (mm) i D (mm) i D1 (mm) i D2 (mm) i n*ed

”””” 10 | 160/20 | 120 | % | 60 | 4 | 414
77777777 5 | 160200 | 200 . 95 | e . 45 | 414
”””” 20 | 165200 | 200 | 105 . 75 . 88 | 4714
77777777 25 . 200 . 200 | 115 . 8 | e | 414
2 200 0 200 140 | - 100 L 78 - s
T . 200 | 200 | 150 | o 1o L 88 o g
77777777 s0 . 200 . 20 | 165 | 125 | 102 | 4418
77777777 65 | 250 | 200 | 185 | 145 | 122 | 418
77777777 0 | 250200 | 200 | 200 | 1e0 | 13 | 818
7777777 100 | 250200 | 250 . 220 | 180 . 18 | g8
”””” 125 | 250 | NA . 250 | 210 | 18 . 818
7777777 50 | a0 | NA | 285 | 240 | 212 | g2
7777777 200 | 30 | NA | 340 | 295 | 288 . 1222
7777777 250 | 450 | NA | 405 . 35 | 30 . 1222
7777777 30 | 50 | NA . 40 | 40 | a5 | 1222

Notice:Two length are available for B type DN10,DN15,DN20, DN80, DN100
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